
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. 
5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Complex 

New Delhi – 110001 
 

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. 
(A Government of India Enterprises under Ministry of Railways) 

 
SECTION I:  NOTICE INVITING BID (NIB) 

 
1. Sealed Bids in “S I n g l e  P a c k e t  S y s t e m” are invited from eligible 

professional consultancy firms having suitable experience for and on behalf of 
DFCCIL for the work “Audit of Disbursement of Land Compensation for FY 
2014-15 & FY 2015-16” as per details given hereunder:- 

 
I Bid reference No. : HQ/F&AC/Land Audit/IV 

II Scope of Services: As per Section IV – Scope of Work 

III Estimated Cost of Services: INR 12.21 Lacs (inclusive of service tax)  

IV Duration for Completion of Work: 90 days as per clause 5.0 of Section III – 
General Conditions of Contract   

V Sale of bid documents: from 11.00 Hrs on 29.06.2016 and up to 13.00 Hrs on 
20.07.2016. 

VI Period of Bid Validity: 90 days      

VII Cost of bid documents: INR 2,100/- (Rs. Two Thousand One Hundred only). (Tender 

Fee Rs 2000/- & 5% VAT Rs. 100/- , non-refundable) Bid submitted without cost 

of bid document shall be rejected. 

VIII Amount of Bid Security (EMD): 24,420/- (Rs. Twenty Four Thousand and Four 
Hundred Twenty only). 

IX Dead line for receipt of Bid: Up to 15.00 Hrs on 20.07.2016. 

Client’s address for the receipt of bid documents:  
Addl. General Manager/Finance-III, DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro 
Station Building Complex, New Delhi-110001 

X Venue, time and date of bid opening: 

Venue : DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi-

110001 

Time and Date:  15.30 Hrs on 20.07.2016.  

 

Cost of bid document and bid security is to be submitted in the form of crossed Demand 

Draft favouring “M/s DFCCIL” payable at Delhi drawn on a scheduled or nationalized 

Bank.  

2. Complete Bid Document can be viewed at/downloaded from DFCCIL website 
http://dfcc.in/, www.dfccil.org and eprocure.gov.in. Interested parties may also 
obtain Bid Document from the office of Additional General Manager/Finance/III, 
Room No: 518, 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex, New 
Delhi. Phone : 011-23454788. 

http://www.dfccil.org/


 
 


